SMD Zener Diode
    Voltage: 2.0 to 75 Volts
    Power: 300 mWatts
    RoHS Device
Page 1
REV:A
Features
   -Zener breakdown voltage range-2.0V to 75V

Reverse
Leakage
Current
Nominal Zener Voltage  ImpedanceDynamic
Part
Number
Marking
Code
Nom. V Min. V Max. V mA Ω mA Ω mA uA V
    A8
  B8
    C8
    D8
E8
BZX84C2V0           2           1.8         2.15           5           100           5              -             -            120         0.5
BZX84C2V2          2.2        2.08        2.33           5           100           5              -             -            120         0.7
VZ @ IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IR @ VR
BZX84C2V4          2.4          2.2          2.6           5           100           5           600           1             50           1
BZX84C V2 7          2.7          2.5          2.9           5           100           5           600           1             20           1
BZX84C3V0           3            2.8          3.2           5             95           5           600           1             10           1
F8
H8
J8
K8
M8
N8
BZX84C V4 3          4.3           4            4.6           5             90           5           600           1               3           1
BZX84C V5 1          5.1          4.8          5.4           5             60           5           480           1               2           2
BZX84C V5 6          5.6          5.2            6            5             40           5           400           1              1            2
BZX84C V4 7          4.7          4.4            5            5             80           5           500           1               3           2
BZX84C3V3          3.3          3.1          3.5           5             95           5           600           1               5           1
BZX84C V3 6          3.6          3.4          3.8           5             90           5           600           1               5           1
BZX84C V3 9          3.9          3.7          4.1           5             90           5           600           1               3           1
BZX84C9V1          9.1          8.5          9.6           5             15           5           100           1             0.5          6
BZX84C10             10          9.4         10.6          5             20           5           150           1             0.2          7
P8
R8
X8
Y8
Z8
A9
B9
BZX84C V6 2          6.2          5.8          6.6           5             10           5           150           1              3            4
BZX84C V6 8          6.8          6.4          7.2           5             15           5             80           1              2            4
BZX84C V7 5          7.5            7           7.9           5             15           5             80           1              1            5
BZX84C8V2          8.2          7.7          8.7           5             15           5             80           1             0.7          5
C9
D9
E9
F9
H9
J9
K9BZX84C20
BZX84C16
BZX84C18
BZX84C11             11         10.4         11.6          5
BZX84C12             12         11.4         12.7
BZX84C13             13         12.4         14.1
BZX84C15             15         13.8
M9
N9
BZX84C22
P9